SS20-I-0717
Printed in USA
  ©2017
Page 1
100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com

Your Notes........................................................................................................................17
Limited Equipment Warranty.............................................................................................18
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
To insure product safety and reliability, always use genuine EDCO
replacement parts when making repairs to the equipment.
When ordering parts, please specify the MODEL and SERIAL
NUMBER of the machine as given on the NAMEPLATE.  In
addition, give part number, description and quantity as listed on
the parts list.
Please note: Due to improvements and changes in the equip-
ment the illustrations shown may be different from the actual
machine.
Toll Free:  Voice 1-800-638-3326 • Fax 1-800-447-3326
Figure 1
Table of Contents
	 Section	  Page Number
Note:
Dimensions are approximate
B
C
D
A
   Model#            SS-20
  A (handles extended)
  B (handles retracted)
             C
             D
        Fuel Tank
         Weight
79”
201cm
45 1/2”
116cm
24”
61cm
39”
99cm
3 Gal
11 Liters
480 lbs.
218kg
SS20-I-0717
Printed in USA
©2017
Page 4
100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com
Email: sales@edcoinc.com
®
A Division of Equipment Development Company, Inc.
Safety Guidelines
Maintain a safe operating distance from flammable materials. Sparks from the cutting-action of this saw can